Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	1 '	Execution Date	, ,, ,, l
Colt's Manufacturing Company	Colt's Manufacturing Company,	06/12/2003	Limited Liability
LLC	Inc.	00/12/2003	Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connecticut Development Authority
Street Address:	999 West Street
City:	Rocky Hill
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067
Entity Type:	Public Instrumentality and Political Subdivision of The State of Connecticut: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1790980
Registration Number:	1696913
Registration Number:	2050764
Registration Number:	2181358
Registration Number:	49430
Registration Number:	50125
Registration Number:	50460
Registration Number:	50584
Registration Number:	50585
Registration Number:	52903
Registration Number:	52904
	Тр

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0497

Н \$1490.00

900000953

Registration Number:	58277
Registration Number:	58278
Registration Number:	58249
Registration Number:	163464
Registration Number:	406461
Registration Number:	416686
Registration Number:	416687
Registration Number:	436574
Registration Number:	651917
Registration Number:	695146
Registration Number:	727440
Registration Number:	727441
Registration Number:	727953
Registration Number:	736237
Registration Number:	738097
Registration Number:	753165
Registration Number:	757133
Registration Number:	753166
Registration Number:	755302
Registration Number:	755785
Registration Number:	795431
Registration Number:	821005
Registration Number:	821006
Registration Number:	825581
Registration Number:	827453
Registration Number:	830862
Registration Number:	834947
Registration Number:	926372
Registration Number:	1032950
Registration Number:	1060720
Registration Number:	1064870
Registration Number:	1181040
II .	TD

Registration Number:	1304744
Registration Number:	1375755
Registration Number:	1434644
Registration Number:	1438954
Registration Number:	1599500
Registration Number:	1648788
Registration Number:	1686290
Registration Number:	1687665
Registration Number:	1711551
Registration Number:	1933385
Registration Number:	1951637
Registration Number:	1971561
Registration Number:	2032392
Serial Number:	76369324
Serial Number:	76438592
Serial Number:	76438593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 275-0100

Email: ptomail@dbh.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Medina

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: Day, Berry & Howard LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018340/0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Medina

Total Attachments: 5

source=ColtMAmendSA#page1.tif source=ColtMAmendSA#page2.tif source=ColtMAmendSA#page3.tif source=ColtMAmendSA#page4.tif source=ColtMAmendSA#page5.tif

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Colt's Manufacturing Company LLC (f/k/a Colt's Manufacturing Company, Inc.), a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 545 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A and including certain other foreign patents shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to the Connecticut Development Authority (the "CDA") pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Reimbursement and Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2001, between Assignor and the CDA (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor granted to CDA on or about November 28, 2001 a security interest in and to the Marks (the "Original Assignment"), together with the registrations and applications therefor and the goodwill related thereto and rights to sue and recover for infringement of trademarks, which security interest was to secure all Assignor's obligations to the CDA as defined in the Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

WHEREAS, <u>Schedule A</u> to the Original Assignment contained inaccuracies, which the parties wish to correct.

NOW THEREFORE, <u>Schedule A</u> to the Original Assignment is hereby amended in its entirety and is replaced by <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

Assignor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the CDA with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement.

41411351_2.doc

Dated: June 12, 2003	
Witness:	COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC (f/k/a Colt's Manufacturing Company, Inc.)
marie Kulran	By: Name: William M. Keys Its: President
Witness:	CONNECTICUT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
	By: Name: Francis T. Gagliardo Its: Senior Vice President

STATE OF <u>CONNECTICU</u> : ss.: West Hartford COUNTY OF <u>HARTFOR</u> D	
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)	
On this 30 day of April 2003, before me person to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose an of Colt's Manufacturing Company Company, Inc.), the company described in and which executates she was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on below.	d say that s/he is the LLC (f/k/a Colt's Manufacturing uted the foregoing instrument; and
	Commissioner of the Superior Court ABELLE DEFOSSES
STATE OF) MYO	NOTARY PUBLIC OMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2007
: SS.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of 2003, before me person to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and	d say that s/he is a
of the Connecticut Development in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/name thereto on behalf of said company.	nt Authority, the company described he was authorized to sign her/his
Notary Public	/Commissioner of the Superior Court

Dated: June 12, 2003	
Witness:	COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC (f/k/a Colt's Manufacturing Company, Inc.)
	By: Name: William M. Keys Its: President
Witness: Jammy Associate	By: Name: Francis T. Gagliardo Its: Senior Vice President

STATE OF)	
: ss.: COUNTY OF)	
On this day of 2003, before to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did do of Colt's Manufacturing C Company, Inc.), the company described in and whithat s/he was authorized to sign her/his name there	epose and say that s/he is the ompany LLC (f/k/a Colt's Manufacturing ch executed the foregoing instrument; and
Notar	y Public/Commissioner of the Superior Court
STATE OF <u>Connectur</u> t) : ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Hortford</u>)	
COUNTY OF Hortford)	
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did de Sensor Vice President of the Connecticut Devin and which executed the foregoing instrument; an name thereto on behalf of said company.	elopment Authority, the company described

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0504

PONNA L. PARAMA NOTARY PURLIC MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION 2020